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January Events

01 January (Wednesday)-Classes Commence

01 January (Wednesday) to 12 January (Sunday)- Admission Test and admission from 
KG-I to Grade-XI
Admission Form distribution: 01 January to 05 January
Admission Form Submission: 06 and 07 January,2025
Admission Test- KG-I to Grade: III : 09 January,2025
Admission Test- Grade: IV to Grade: XI: 12 January,2025
05 January (Sunday)- Observance of Annual Dua Mahfil

12 January (Sunday) to 16 January (Thursday)- Inter House Annual Sports Meet

19 January (Sunday)- KG-I Class commences

24 January (Friday)- Annual day & Prize Distribution Ceremony
26 January (Sunday) to 20 February (Thursday)- Test examination of Grade: XII

April Events

07 April (Monday)-Result of Annual examination of Grade: XI will be published

10 April (Thursday)- *SSC Examinationination-2025 will start

11 April (Friday)- General Parents meeting

14 April (Monday)- Celebration of Bangla Noboborsho

23 April (Wednesday)- Study Tour of Grade: I & II

24 April (Thursday)- Study Tour of Grade: III & IV
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February Events

05 February (Wednesday)- Annual picnic of Grade: VI to XI (for Boys)
06 February (Thursday)- Annual picnic of Grade: VI to XI (for Girls)

10 February (Monday) - Sports activity on the occasion of “Qatar National Sports Day”

11 February (Tuesday) - Holiday on the occasion of “Qatar National Sports Day”
13 February (Thursday)- Annual picnic: KG-I to Grade: V
14 February (Friday)- General Parents meeting
21 February (Friday)-International Mother Language Day Celebration & Inter House 

Wall Magazine Competition
23 February (Sunday)- Answer scripts of Test examination of Grade: XII will be shown

25 February (Tuesday)-Result of Test examination of Grade: XII will be published

March Events

02 March (Sunday)-**Ramadan routine commences

03 March (Monday) to 20 March (Thursday)- Annual examination of Grade: XI 

24 March (Monday) - Answer scripts of Annual examination of Grade: XI will be shown

26 March (Wednesday)- Independence & National Day of Bangladesh

27 March (Thursday) to 03 April (Thursday)- Eid-ul-Fitr holidays (subject to the 
declaration of Qatar Government)

June Events

08 June (Sunday) to 12 June (Thursday)- Eid-ul-Adha holidays (subject to the declaration of 
Qatar Government)

01 June (Sunday) to 26 June (Thursday)- Half yearly Examination of Grade: IX &  Pre-Test 
examination of Grade X & XII 

15 June (Sunday) to 26 June (Thursday)- Half yearly Examination: KG:I to Grade: VIII

30 June (Monday) - Answer scripts of all Grades will be shown 

July Events

02 July (Wednesday)- Result of all Grades will be published

06 July (Sunday) to 21 August (Thursday)- Summer Vacation

August Events

24 August (Sunday)- Staff reporting after summer vacation

26 August (Tuesday) to 28 August (Thursday)- Staff training for professional development

31 August (Sunday)- Students return back to School

September Events

04 September (Thursday)- Seratunnabi (SM)

10 September (Wednesday)- Study Tour of Grade: VII & VIII

11 September (Thursday)- Study Tour of Grade: V & VI

18 September (Thursday)- Arts & Crafts Competition & Annual Science Fair-2025

October Events

01 October (Wednesday) to 19 October (Sunday)- Test examination of Grade X

21 October (Tuesday)- Answer scripts of Test examination of Grade X will be shown

23 October (Thursday)- Result of Test examination of Grade X will be published

24 October (Friday)- General Parents meeting

26 October (Sunday) to 30 October (Thursday)- Vacation according to MOEHE Qatar 
approval

November Events

14 November (Friday)- General Parents meeting

20 November (Thursday) to 11 December (Thursday)- Annual examination of Grade: IX & XI 
and Test examination of Grade: XII
25 November (Tuesday) to 11 December (Thursday)-Annual examination of KG: I to Grade: 
VIII

December Events

14 December (Sunday) - Answer scripts of all Grades will be shown 
16 December (Tuesday)- Celebration of “Victory Day of Bangladesh” and  Unveiling of annual 

magazine “The Mirror-2025” 

17 December (Wednesday) - Result of all Grades will be published

18 December (Thursday) -Celebration of “Qatar National Day” as per MOI Qatar 

guidelines

21 December (Sunday) to 30 December (Tuesday)- End-Term Vacation

31 December (Wednesday)- Staff conference for the academic year: 2026

TERM: HALF YEARLY
Duration : 01 January 2025 to 03 July 2025 [Total: 184 Days]

Number of Working Days: January (17 days) + February (18 days) + 
March (20 days) + April (17 days) + May (16 days) +June (17 days) + 

July (03 days) = 108 days. Other activities:  05+ 01+ 00+ 01+ 04+ 
00+00 = 11 Days. Holidays:  09+09+11+12+11+ 13+00= 65 Days

TERM: FINAL
Duration:  24 August 2025 to 31 December 2025 [Total: 130 

Days]. Number of working days: August (06 days) + September 
(21 days) + October (22 days) + November (21 days) + December 

(13 days) = 83 days .Other activities :  00+ 01+00+00+00= 01 
Days .Holidays:  02+ 08+ 09+09+ 18= 46 Days

May Events

01 May (Thursday)- Holiday on the occasion of “International Workers day”

05 May (Monday) to 08 May (Thursday)- Annual Inter House Cultural Competition

09 May (Friday)- General Parents meeting


